

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101
 TEL
 717 237 6000

 FAX
 717 237 6019

 www.eckertseamans.com

Sarah C. Stoner 717.237.6026 sstoner@eckertseamans.com

April 29, 2022

Via eFiling

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Retail Electricity Choice Sales Activity Report for 2021 Bounce Energy Inc.; Docket No. A-2020-3020380

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The purpose of this correspondence is to inform you that Bounce Energy Inc. ("Bounce Energy") will not be filing a Retail Electricity Choice Sales Activity Report for 2021. The Retail Electricity Choice Sales Activity Report is a mandatory report for all active electric generation suppliers ("EGSs") to report retail sales activity on a statewide basis. The term "active EGS" is defined by the Commission as "an EGS that is licensed to provide retail electric generation service and is providing that service to one or more customers." As Bounce Energy did not serve any customers in 2021, the entity is not required to submit a Retail Electricity Choice Sales Activity Report.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Sarah C. Stoner

Sarah C. Stoner

cc: Chuck Covage (ccovage@pa.gov)